Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type		
Access Intelligence LLC		106/07/2005 1	Limited Liability Corporation: DELAWARE		
Access Intelligence International LLC		106/07/2005 1	Limited Liability Corporation: DELAWARE		
PBI-CWA, LLC		106/07/2005 1	Limited Liability Corporation: DELAWARE		
Chemical Week Associated LLC		106/07/2005 1	Limited Liability Corporation: DELAWARE		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc.
Street Address:	2450 Colorado Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 3000 West
City:	Santa Monica
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90404
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 85

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1669417	AIR SAFETY WEEK
Registration Number:	2325731	AIRCRAFT VALUE NEWS
Serial Number:	78503634	AIRLINE BUSINESS REPORT
Registration Number:	1671502	AIRLINE FINANCIAL NEWS
Registration Number:	2337724	ASIA PACIFIC SATELLITE ACCESS GUIDE
Registration Number:	2671147	AV VIDEO MULTIMEDIA PRODUCER
Registration Number:	2671126	AV VIDEO MULTIMEDIA PRODUCER
Registration Number:	2242648	AV VIDEO MULTIMEDIA PRODUCER

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003136 FRAME: 0788 900029777

Registration Number:	2656319	AVIATION MAINTENANCE
Registration Number:	2301575	AVIATION TODAY
Registration Number:	1614812	AVIONICS
Serial Number:	78496096	BROADBAND BUSINESS FORECAST
Serial Number:	78608444	BROADBAND LEADERS RETREAT
Serial Number:	78564649	BUSINESS AND REGIONAL AEROSPACE DIRECTORY
Registration Number:	2710304	CABLE TODAY
Registration Number:	1558993	CABLE WORLD
Registration Number:	1995117	CABLEFAX DAILY
Serial Number:	78608467	CABLEFAX LEADERS RETREAT
Serial Number:	78564672	CABLEFAX MAGAZINE
Registration Number:	1813655	CARD NEWS
Registration Number:	2794107	COMMUNICATIONS TODAY
Registration Number:	1680331	COMMUTER REGIONAL AIRLINE NEWS
Registration Number:	2783406	DCD BUSINESS
Serial Number:	78496804	DCD BUSINESS REPORT
Registration Number:	2240005	DEFENSE BUSINESS
Registration Number:	1474110	DEFENSE DAILY
Registration Number:	2254595	DEFENSE DAILY NETWORK
Registration Number:	2301114	DVD REPORT
Serial Number:	78609446	ECHEMICALWEEK CHINA
Registration Number:	1305866	EFT REPORT
Registration Number:	2048456	ELECTRONIC COMMERCE NEWS
Registration Number:	2820535	ELECTRONIC GAMING BUSINESS
Serial Number:	78503627	ELECTRONIC PAYMENTS WEEK
Registration Number:	2194440	FILM & VIDEO
Serial Number:	76557983	FILM & VIDEO
Registration Number:	1522582	HELICOPTER NEWS
Registration Number:	1571827	INTELLIGENCE REPORT
Registration Number:	2452499	INTELLIGENCE REPORT
Registration Number:	2564810	INTERACTIVE QUARTERLY
Registration Number:	2303051	LATIN AMERICAN SATELLITE ACCESS GUIDE
Registration Number:	2612706	M3 REPLITECH
Registration Number:	1828228	MIN MEDIA INDUSTRY NEWSLETTER
Serial Number:	78565411	MIN'S B2B

Registration Number:	2267037	MIN'S NEW MEDIA REPORT
Registration Number:	2346836	PLATINUM PR AWARDS
Registration Number:	1832719	PR NEWS
Registration Number:	2392582	PR NEWS MEDIA HOTSHEET
Registration Number:	2031726	REGIONAL AIRLINE DIRECTORY
Registration Number:	2217343	REPLITECH
Registration Number:	2121840	ROTOR & WING
Registration Number:	2689226	SATELLITE
Registration Number:	2774239	SATELLITE
Registration Number:	2664440	SATELLITE 2001 EUROPE
Registration Number:	2887328	SATELLITE BUSINESS SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	1382873	SATELLITE DIRECTORY
Registration Number:	2028042	SATELLITE INDUSTRY DIRECTORY
Registration Number:	1166458	SATELLITE NEWS
Registration Number:	2296603	SATELLITE TODAY
Registration Number:	2299103	SATELLITE TRANSPONDER GUIDE
Serial Number:	78512950	STUDIO MONTHLY
Serial Number:	78512949	STUDIO SHOOT POST DELIVER
Serial Number:	78586504	TALK TO US
Registration Number:	2174634	TAPE/DISC BUSINESS
Registration Number:	2820534	TELECOM POLICY REPORT
Serial Number:	78569570	TELECOMTACTICS
Registration Number:	2501531	TELECOMTACTICS FOR CPE AND CONVERGENCE
Registration Number:	2101137	TELECOMWEB
Registration Number:	2351652	TELECOMWEB DIRECT
Serial Number:	78420479	THE CCR: CENTRAL CONTRACTOR REGISTRY
Serial Number:	78562760	TR2 TERROR RESPONSE TECHNOLOGY REPORT
Registration Number:	2326176	TRAC READERSHIP SYSTEM
Registration Number:	1685277	VIA SATELLITE
Serial Number:	78496203	WIRELESS BUSINESS FORECAST
Registration Number:	1857649	WIRELESS DATA NEWS
Registration Number:	2358087	WIRELESS TODAY
Registration Number:	641420	CHEMICAL WEEK
Registration Number:	506101	THE CHEMENTATOR
Registration Number:	532465	CHEMICAL ENGINEERING

Registration Number:	1402131	MODERN PAINT & COATINGS
Registration Number:	1402133	PAINT RED BOOK
Registration Number:	2841924	SOAP & COSMETICS
Registration Number:	2655151	AIRPORT SECURITY REPORT
Serial Number:	78498849	FIBER OPTICS FORECAST
Serial Number:	78528311	REGIONAL AVIATION NEWS
Serial Number:	78563725	INSIDE DIGITAL TV

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)268-7522

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: bmoylan@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: Lynn M. Humphreys

Address Line 1: Morrison & Foerster LLP, 425 Market St.

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105-2482

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lynn M. Humphreys
Signature:	/Lynn M. Humphreys/
Date:	08/08/2005

Total Attachments: 13

source=51270-79 - tm security schedule#page1.tif source=51270-79 - tm security schedule#page2.tif source=51270-79 - tm security schedule#page3.tif source=51270-79 - tm security schedule#page4.tif source=51270-79 - tm security schedule#page5.tif source=51270-79 - tm security schedule#page6.tif source=51270-79 - tm security schedule#page7.tif source=51270-79 - tm security schedule#page8.tif source=51270-79 - tm security schedule#page9.tif source=51270-79 - tm security schedule#page10.tif source=51270-79 - tm security schedule#page11.tif source=51270-79 - tm security schedule#page12.tif source=51270-79 - tm security schedule#page13.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") is made this 7th day of June, 2005, among Grantors listed on the signature pages hereof (collectively, jointly and severally, "<u>Grantors</u>" and each individually "Grantor"), and WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC., in its capacity as Agent for the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers (together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "<u>Agent</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of June 7, 2005 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, including all exhibits and schedules thereto, the "Credit Agreement") among Access Intelligence LLC, a Delaware limited liability company corporation ("Parent"), each of Parent's Subsidiaries identified on the signature pages thereof (such Subsidiaries, together with Parent, are referred to hereinafter as a "Borrower" and individually and collectively, jointly and severally, as the "Borrowers"), the lenders party thereto as "Lenders" ("Lenders") and Agent, the Lender Group is willing to make certain financial accommodations available to Borrowers from time to time pursuant to the terms and conditions thereof;

WHEREAS, the members of the Lender Group are willing to make the financial accommodations to Borrowers as provided for in the Credit Agreement, but only upon the condition, among others, that Grantors shall have executed and delivered to Agent, for the benefit of Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers, that certain Security Agreement dated as of June 7, 2005 (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantors are required to execute and deliver to Agent, for the benefit of Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers, this Trademark Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>DEFINED TERMS</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement and/or the Credit Agreement.
- 2. GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL. Each Grantor hereby grants to Agent, for the benefit of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers, a continuing first priority security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following, whether presently existing or hereafter created or acquired (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):
- (a) all of its Trademarks and rights in and to Trademark IP Agreements to which it is a party including those referred to on Schedule I hereto;
 - (b) all extensions, modifications and renewals of the foregoing;
- (c) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark; and
- (d) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by such Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark, or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark.

ny-638870

- 3. <u>SECURITY AGREEMENT</u>. The security interests granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement are granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to Agent, for the benefit of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers, pursuant to the Security Agreement. Each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.
- 4. <u>AUTHORIZATION TO SUPPLEMENT</u>. Grantors hereby authorize Agent unilaterally to modify this Agreement by amending <u>Schedule I</u> to include any trademarks, registrations, or applications therefor (including, without limitation, extensions or renewals) which become part of the Trademark Collateral under the Security Agreement. Notwithstanding the foregoing, no failure to so modify this Trademark Security Agreement or amend <u>Schedule I</u> shall in any way affect, invalidate or detract from Agent's continuing security interest in all Collateral, whether or not listed on <u>Schedule I</u>.
- 5. <u>COUNTERPARTS</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, but all such separate counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same instrument. Any signatures delivered by a party by facsimile transmission or by e-mail transmission shall be deemed an original signature hereto.

[signature pages follow]

2

nv-638870

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

GRANTORS:

ACCESS I	NTELLIGENCE LLC,
	limited liability company, as a
Grantor	12.0
_	
Ву:	acc
Name:	Edwin O. Pinpo
Title:	EUP &CFO
ACCESS I	NTELLIGENCE
INTERNA:	TIONAL LLC,
a Delaware	limited liability company, as a
Grantor	102
Ву:	
	devin O. Pined
Name: Za	acoin o . Truese
Title:	SUP .
PBI-CWA,	LLC,
a Delaware l	limited liability company, as a
Grantor	2
-	
ву:	
Name:	
Title:_	
	
CHEMICAL	l week associates ilc,
a Delaware li	imited liability company, as a
Grantor	,
_	
Ву:	
Name:	
-	
Title:	

SIGNATURE PAGE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

лу-638870

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

GRANTORS:	ACCESS INTELLIGENCE LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as a Grantor
,	Ву:
	Name:
·.	Title:
	ACCESS INTELLIGENCE INTERNATIONAL LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as a Grantor
	Ву:
	Name:
•	Title:
	PBI-CWA, LLC, a Delaware limited Hability company, as a Grantor By: R. Trent Hickman Title: V P
·	CHEMICAL WEEK ASSOCIATES LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as a Grantor By: R. Treat Hickman Title: VP

SIGNATURE PAGE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

nv-638370

AGENT:

WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC., a California corporation, as Agent

Name: Jim Factu Title: SVP

SIGNATURE PAGE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

My-638870

REEL: 003136 FRAME: 0796

Schedule I

See Attached.

5957/76127-013 NYLIB2/1115309v5

Access Intelligence, LLC

Trademark Report by M Status: ACTIVE	ark					Printed: 6/6/2005	Page 1		
COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES		
AIR SAFETY WEE	:K								
UNITED STATES	1-0082	10/29/1990	74/110,205	12/24/1991	1,669,417	REGISTERE	16		
AIRCRAFT VALU	AIRCRAFT VALUE NEWS								
UNITED STATES	1-0010	10/14/1998	75/571,323	3/7/2000	2,325,731	REGISTERE	16		
AIRLINE BUSINES	SS REPORT								
UNITED STATES	1-0120	10/21/2004	78/503,634			PENDING	16		
AIRLINE FINANC	IAL NEWS								
UNITED STATES	1-0011	10/26/1990	74/109,302	1/7/1992	1,671,502	REGISTERE	16		
AIRPORT SECURI	TY REPORT								
UNITED STATES	1-0099	10/25/2001	76/330,132	11/26/2002	2,655,151	REGISTERE	16		
ASIA PACIFIC SA	TELLITE ACCESS (GUIDE							
UNITED STATES	1-0009	10/14/1998	75/571,324	4/4/2000	2,337,724	REGISTERE	16		
AV VIDEO MULTI	MEDIA PRODUCEI	R - new-styl	ized						
UNITED STATES	1-0007	1/8/2001	76/191,006	1/7/2003	2,671,147	REGISTERE	16		
AV VIDEO MULTI	MEDIA PRODUCEI	R - non-styli	ized						
UNITED STATES	1-0006	•	76/180,348	1/7/2003	2,671,126	REGISTERE	16		
AV VIDEO MULTI	MEDIA PRODUCEI	R - stylized							
UNITED STATES	1-0008		75/403,299	5/4/1999	2,242,648	REGISTERE	16		
AVIATION MAINT	ENANCE								
UNITED STATES	1-0003	12/17/2001	76/349,630	12/3/2002	2,656,319	REGISTERE	16		
AVIATION TODAY	(
UNITED STATES	1-0004	4/2/1998	75/461,366	12/21/1999	2,301,575	REGISTERE			
AVIONICS									
UNITED STATES	1-0026	8/9/1988	73/745,093	9/25/1990	1,614,812	REGISTERE	16		
BROADBAND BUS	INESS FORECAST								
UNITED STATES	1-0116	10/7/2004	78/496,096			PENDING	16		
BROADBAND LEA	DERS RETREAT								
UNITED STATES	1-0132	4/14/2005	78/608,444			PENDING	41		
BUSINESS AND RE	GIONAL AEROSPA	CE DIREC	TORY						
UNITED STATES	1-0127	2/10/2005	78/564,649			PENDING	16		
CABLE TODAY									
UNITED STATES	1-0070	3/30/1999	75/671,675	4/29/2003	2,710,304	REGISTERE	38		
CABLE WORLD	CABLE WORLD								
UNITED STATES	1-0114	1/17/1989	73/774,691	10/3/1989	1,558,993	REGISTERE	16		
	•								

Trademark Report by M COUNTRY	ark REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	Printed:	6/6/2005 STATUS	Page 2 CLASSES
CABLEFAX DAILY UNITED STATES	Y 1-0018	6/21/1995	74/691,668	8/20/1996	1,995,117		REGISTERE	16
CABLEFAX LEAD UNITED STATES	ERS RETREAT 1-0133	4/14/2005	78/608,467				PENDING	41
CABLEFAX MAGA UNITED STATES	AZINE 1-0128	2/10/2005	78/564,672				PENDING	16
CARD NEWS UNITED STATES	1-0019	11/3/1992	74/328,000	12/28/1993	1,813,655		REGISTERE	16
COMMUNICATION UNITED STATES	NS TODAY 1-0107	9/19/2002	76/456,134	12/16/2003	2,794,107		REGISTERE	041
COMMUTER REGUNITED STATES	IONAL AIRLINE NI 1-0016	EWS 12/19/1990	74/124,745	3/24/1992	1,680,331		REGISTERE	16
DCD BUSINESS UNITED STATES	1-0105	8/28/2002	76/445,491	11/11/2003	2,783,406		REGISTERE	016
DCD BUSINESS RE UNITED STATES	CPORT 1-0118	10/8/2004	78/496,804				PENDING	16
DEFENSE BUSINES UNITED STATES	SS 1-0015	4/22/1998	75/471,659	4/13/1999	2,240,005		REGISTERE	16
DEFENSE DAILY UNITED STATES	1-0012	7/28/1986	73/611,876	1/26/1988	1,474,110		REGISTERE	16
DEFENSE DAILY N UNITED STATES	ETWORK 1-0013	3/2/1998	75/442,395	6/15/1999	2,254,595		REGISTERE	42
DVD REPORT UNITED STATES	1-0029	10/20/1998	75/574,636	12/14/1999	2,301,114		REGISTERE	16
eCHEMICALWEEK United States	CHINA 1-0134	4/15/2005	78/609,446				PENDING	41
EFT REPORT UNITED STATES	1-0031	9/13/1983	443,612	11/20/1984	1,305,866		REGISTERE	16
ELECTRONIC COM UNITED STATES	MERCE NEWS 1-0032	2/7/1996	75/054,557	3/25/1997	2,048,456		REGISTERE	16
ELECTRONIC GAN UNITED STATES	AING BUSINESS 1-0111	4/24/2003	76/515,387	3/2/2004	2,820,535		REGISTERE	16
ELECTRONIC PAY UNITED STATES	MENTS WEEK 1-0121	10/21/2004	78/503,627				PENDING	16

Trademark Report by M COUNTRY	ark REFERENÇE#	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	Printed:	6/6/2005 STATUS	Page 3 CLASSES
FIBER OPTICS FO	PRECAST 1-0119	10/13/2004	78/498,849				PENDING	16
FILM & VIDEO UNITED STATES	1-0035	6/20/1997	75/315,600	10/6/1998	2,194,440		REGISTERE	16
UNITED STATES	1-0113	10/27/2003	76/557,983				PENDING	016
HELICOPTER NE	ws							
UNITED STATES	1-0040	11/19/1987	73/696,399	1/31/1989	1,522,582		REGISTERE	16
INSIDE DIGITAL	ΓV							
UNITED STATES	1-0126	2/9/2005	76/563,725				PENDING	16
INTELLIGENCE R	EPORT							
UNITED STATES	1-0041	10/20/1988	73/758,701	12/19/1989	1,571,827		REGISTERE	16
UNITED STATES	1-0042	7/2/1999	75/747,280	5/22/2001	2,452,499		REGISTERE	36
INTERACTIVE QU	JARTERLY							
UNITED STATES	1-0043	7/16/2001	76/285,119	4/23/2002	2,564,810		REGISTERE	16
LATIN AMERICAN	N SATELLITE ACCI	ESS GUIDE	;					
UNITED STATES	1-0046	10/16/1998	75/571,899	12/21/1999	2,303,051		REGISTERE	16
M3 REPLITECH								
UNITED STATES	1-0051	12/11/2001	76/347,154	8/27/2002	2,612,706		REGISTERE	35
MIN MEDIA INDU	STRY NEWSLETTE	R						
UNITED STATES	1-0050	11/22/1991	74/224,113	3/29/1994	1,828,228		REGISTERE	16
min's b2b								
UNITED STATES	1-0129	2/11/2005	78/565,411				PENDING	16
MIN'S NEW MEDIA	A REPORT							
UNITED STATES	1-0047	6/4/1998	75/496,375	8/3/1999	2,267,037		REGISTERE	16
PLATINUM PR AWARDS								
UNITED STATES	1-0067	1/20/1999	75/624,987	5/2/2000	2,346,836		REGISTERE	41
PR NEWS								
UNITED STATES	1-0069	7/29/1992	74/299,272	4/26/1994	1,832,719		REGISTERE	16
PR NEWS MEDIA E UNITED STATES	HOTSHEET 1-0068	6/11/1998	75/500,151	10/10/2000	2,392,582		REGISTERE	16
REGIONAL AIRLIN	NE DIRECTORY 1-0066	8/21/1995	74/718,492	1/21/1997	2,031,726		REGISTERE	16
REGIONAL AVIAT UNITED STATES	ION NEWS 1-0124	12/7/2004	78/528,331				PENDING	16

Trademark Report by Ma COUNTRY	ark REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	Printed:	6/6/2005 STATUS	Page 4 CLASSES
REPLITECH UNITED STATES	1-0071	12/11/1997	75/403,706	1/12/1999	2,217,343		REGISTERE	35,41
ROTOR & WING UNITED STATES	1-0065	2/21/1997	75/245,680	12/16/1997	2,121,840		REGISTERE	16
SATELLITE UNITED STATES	1-0053	3/1/2001	76/217,887	2/18/2003	2,689,226		REGISTERE	35
UNITED STATES	1-0109	2/24/2003	76/494,656	10/14/2003	2,774,239		REGISTERE	041
SATELLITE 2001 E	UROPE							
FRANCE	1-0055	6/18/2001	01 310 6193	6/18/2001	01 310 619	3	REGISTERE	35
UNITED STATES	1-0056	6/13/2001	76/270,590	12/17/2002	2,664,440		REGISTERE	35
SATELLITE BUSIN	ESS SOLUTIONS							
UNITED STATES	1-0110	3/10/2003	76/498,036	9/21/2004	2,887,328		REGISTERE	16
SATELLITE DIREC	CTORY							
UNITED STATES	1-0061	3/13/1985	73/526,669	2/11/1986	1,382,873		REGISTERE	16
SATELLITE INDUS	TRY DIRECTORY							
UNITED STATES	1-0101	1/29/1996	75/049,498	12/31/1996	2,028,042		REGISTERE	16
SATELLITE NEWS								
UNITED STATES	1-0103	4/27/1978	73/168,128	8/25/1981	1,166,458		REGISTERE	16
SATELLITE TODA	Y							
UNITED STATES	1-0060	9/5/1997	75/352,070	11/30/1999	2,296,603		REGISTERE	42
SATELLITE TRANS	SPONDER GUIDE							
UNITED STATES	1-0058	10/14/1998	75/571,301	12/7/1999	2,299,103		REGISTERE	16
SHOWBIZ EXPO								
EUROPEAN UNION	1-0093	4/1/1996	00203604	8/1/2000	203604		REGISTERE	35,41,42
STUDIO MONTHLY								
UNITED STATES	1-0123	11/8/2004	78/512,950				PENDING	16
STUDIO SHOOT PO	OST DELIVER 1-0122	11/8/2004	78/512,949				PENDING	16
TALK TO US UNITED STATES	1-0131	3/14/2005	78/586,504				PENDING	35
TAPE/DISC BUSINESS								
UNITED STATES	1-0052	3/26/1997	75/264,527	7/21/1998	2,174,634		REGISTERE	16
TELECOM POLICY	' REPORT 1-0112	4/24/2003	76/515,386	3/2/2004	2,820,534		REGISTERE	16

Trademark Report by Mark Printed: 6/6/2005 Page 5								
COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#		STATUS	CLASSES
TELECOMTACTIC	CS							
UNITED STATES	1-0130	2/17/2005	78/569,570				PENDING	35
TELECOMTACTIC	CS FOR CPE AND C	ONVERGI	ENCE					
UNITED STATES	1-0097	2/8/2000	75/912,708	10/30/2001	2,501,531		REGISTERE	9
					-,,			J
TELECOMWEB								
UNITED STATES	1-0098	6/26/1996	75/125,737	9/30/1997	2,101,137		REGISTERE	42
TELECOMWEB DI	RECT							
UNITED STATES	1-0095	3/30/1999	75/672,156	5/23/2000	2,351,652		DECISTEDE	
		W 000 1000	75/012,150	3/23/2000	2,331,032		REGISTERE	42
THE CCR: Central	Contractor Registry							
UNITED STATES	1-0115	5/18/2004	78/420,479				PENDING	16
			•					1.5
TR2 TERROR RESI		GY REPO	RT					
UNITED STATES	1-0125	2/8/2005	78/562,760				PENDING	16
TRAC READERSHI	O CVCTEM							
UNITED STATES	1-0084	2/23/1999	75/646,967	2/7/2000	0.000.470		B-0.07	
OMITED OTATES	1-0004	2/23/1999	10/040,901	3/7/2000	2,326,176		REGISTERE	16,35
VIA SATELLITE								
UNITED STATES	1-0090	11/1/1990	74/112,026	5/5/1992	1,685,277		REGISTERE	16
			,		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		ALOID I LILL	10
WIRELESS BUSINESS FORECAST								
UNITED STATES	1-0117	10/7/2004	78/496,203				PENDING	16
MITTER MOOD LOUIS	*******							
WIRELESS DATA N								
UNITED STATES	1-0091	5/27/1993	74/396,158	10/11/1994	1,857,649		REGISTERE	16
WIRELESS TODAY								
UNITED STATES	1-0086	9/5/1997	75/352,076	6/13/2000	2 250 007		DEGISTEDE	
	. 4444	VIOI 1331	101002,010	0/13/2000	2,358,087		REGISTERE	42
			END OF REPORT			TOTAL	ITEMS SELECTE	D = 81

Chemical Week/Access Intelligence - Trademarks

REGISTRATIONS:

Country	<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
US	Chemical Week	641420	02/12/1957
US	The Chementator	506101	01/25/1949
US	Chemical Engineering	532465	10/24/1950
US	Modern Paint & Coatings	1402131	07/22/1986
US	Paint Red Book	1402133	07/22/1986
US	Soap & Cosmetics	2841924	05/11/2004
Benelux	Chemical Engineering	307369	08/13/1971
Benelux	Chemical Week	307370	06/15/1972
CTM*	Chemical Engineering	000401511	07/18/2002
Canada	Chemical Engineering	478064	06/19/1997
China	Chemical Engineering	996353	05/07/1997
France	Chemical Engineering	1640488	09/08/1978
France	Chemical Week	1.501.268	07/09/1988
Germany	Chemical Engineering	2913921	03/03/1998
Japan	Chemical Engineering	4218225	12/04/1998
Mexico	Chemical Engineering	473939	03/11/1992
Mexico	Ingenieria Quimica America Latina	759550	06/28/2002
Russia	Chemical Engineering	131585	08/28/1995
Russia	Chemical Engineering (in Cyrillic)	132812	09/29/1995
Singapore	Chemical Engineering	T97/136821	11/06/1997
Switzerland	Chemical Engineering	441214	12/20/1994
UK	Chemical Engineering	B78234	07/24/1971
UK	Chemical Week	B978233	07/24/1971

PENDING APPLICATIONS:

Country	<u>Trademark</u>	Application No.	Filing Date
India	Chemical Engineering	778520	11/17/1997

^{*}European Union

SRI Consulting Trademarks

Chemical Economics Handbook (CEH)

Directory of Chemical Producers (DCP)

DCP - United States

DCP - Canada

DCP - Western Europe

DCP - East Asia

DCP - Middle East

DCP - South America

DCP - Mexico

DCP - China

DCP - India

World Petrochemicals (WP)

Specialty Chemicals Update Program (SCUP)

Process Economics Program (PEP)

PEP Yearbook International

PEPCOST Index

Nitrogen Values

0059/76127-013 NYLIB2/1116629v1

RECORDED: 08/08/2005

06/07/2005 12:57 PM